Techlogiks Canada Inc.  w w w. t e c h l o g i k s . c o m
Single Mode Multitube Unarmoured Fiber Optic Cable – 24F, 48F, 96F, 144F, 288F Cables
Techlogiks loose tube cables are the product of choice as the backbone in Indoor/Outdoor environments. The
loose tube design offers reliable transmission performance over a broad temperature range. Optical Fibers are
placed inside filled buffer tubes containing gel. The core is constructed by stranding the buffer tubes around a
central member. Glass Yarns and a black outer jacket are applied.  Rip cords are included under outer jacket for
ease of entry.
24F Cable

AR
M
O
U
RE
D
 F
ib
er
 C
AB
LE
Techlogiks Canada Inc.  w w w. t e c h l o g i k s . c o m
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Description
TL-24F-09-UA 24 Fiber SM OS2 Ind/Out Unarmored Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
TL-48F-09-UA 48 Fiber SM OS2 Ind/Out Unarmored Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
TL-96F-09-UA    96 Fiber SM OS2 Ind/Out Unarmored Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
TL-144F-09-UA                        144 Fiber SM OS2 Ind/Out Unarmored Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
TL-288F-09-UA                       288 Fiber SM OS2 Ind/Out Unarmored Jelly Filled  Loose Tube FOC LSZH
Temperature Performance
Installation  -20 ⁰C to  + 70 ⁰C
Operation  -20 ⁰C to  + 70 ⁰C
Storage  -20 ⁰C to  + 70 ⁰C